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The	Faculty	Senate	Committee	on	Physical	Facilities	

	
The	mission	of	the	Physical	Facilities	Committee	is	to	consider,	on	behalf	of	the	Faculty	
Senate,	all	matters	affecting	the	physical	facilities	of	the	University.	The	goal	of	the	
Committee	is	to	attempt	to	assure	that	physical	facilities	are	appropriate	to	the	
execution	of	the	mission	of	the	University.	
	
1. The	PFC	Membership	is	listed	on	the	attached	spreadsheet.	
2. The	PFC	has	worked	since	June	2016	to	resolve	recurring	problems	with	the	

restrooms	in	Phillips	Hall,	Academic	Center.		
3. With	encouragement	from	PFC,	the	Provost’s	Office	will	not	renew	the	2020	K	

Street	lease	expiring	June	2017,	removing	what	many	consider	the	worst	
classrooms	at	GW	from	the	inventory.			

4. A	portion	of	1776	G	Street	has	been	re-leased	and	is	being	renovated	to	serve	as	
swing	classroom	space.	The	$36	million	proceeds	from	the	HOVA	sale	are	in	the	
general	fund	to	be	used	for	support	of	the	academic	mission.	

5. Items	already	on	the	agenda	to	be	addressed	by	PFC	2017-2018	include:	
a. Operational	Performance	of	LEED	Buildings,	beginning	with	Milken	Institute	

School	of	Public	Health	
b. FIXS	system	performance	

		



Last	Name First	Name Email Role School Department
Aldrich Amy aaldrich@gwu.edu Staff voting ESIA Development
Amundson Elizabeth amundson@gwu.edu Admin non-voting Registrar Assoc.	Provost
Anderson Catherine catand@gwu.edu Faculty voting CCAS Interior	Arch.	&	Design
Dent David ddent@gwu.edu Admin non-voting Operations Planning,	Dev.	&	Constr.
Gallo Linda llgallo@gwu.edu Faculty,	Emerita voting CCAS Biochemistry	and	Molecular	Biology
Gudenius Carl cfg@gwu.edu Faculty voting CCAS Theatre	&	Dance
King Michael kingm@gwu.edu Faculty voting CCAS Chemistry
Kusner Linda lkusner@email.gwu.edu Faculty voting SMPH Pharmacology	and	Physiology
McCorvey Ann amccorvey@gwu.edu Admin non-voting Deputy	Exec.	VP	&	Treasurer
Murphy Terry tmurphy@gwu.edu Admin non-voting Provost Deputy	Provost
Ettingoff Cole ettingoff@gwmail.gwu.edu Student non-voting
Pericak Arlene kaitlin19@gwu.edu Faculty voting Nursing Director	of	Campus	Operations	for	the	Student	Association
Rice Lisa ehess@gwu.edu Faculty,	ExCom EC	liaison,	votingGSEHD 	Special	Educ	&	Disability	Studies
Robinson Robbie robinson@gwu.edu Faculty voting CCAS Math
Roddis Kim roddis@gwu.edu Faculty chair,	voting SEAS Civil&Env.Eng
Ullman Dan dullman@gwu.edu Faculty voting CCAS Math

Knight Alicia aoknight@gwu.edu Admin,	non-member Courtesy	cc Operations Operations
Maltzman Forrest forrest@gwu.edu Admin,	non-member Courtesy	cc Provost Provost
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